OP \$40.00 88386426

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM542878 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: correction: Application 88386426 was incorrectly listed as part of this release. This release should not be recorded for app no. 88386426

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
STEVENS FINANCIAL GROUP, LP		10/24/2017	Limited Partnership: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDICAL DEVICE PARTNERS, LLC	
Street Address:	9677 BRIDGEBROOK DRIVE	
City:	BOCA RATON	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	02110	
Entity Type:	intity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88386426	ARTHROSPHERE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-753-1450

Email: eric.adler@egannelson.com

Correspondent Name: Eric Adler

Address Line 1: 221 W 6th St. STE 900 Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric Adler

SIGNATURE: /Eric Adler/

DATE SIGNED: 09/27/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Notice of Recordation - Stevens to MDP#page1.tif source=Notice of Recordation - Stevens to MDP#page2.tif source=Notice of Recordation - Stevens to MDP#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006756 FRAME: 0985

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM542561

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
STEVENS FINANCIAL GROUP, LP		10/24/2017	Limited Partnership: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDICAL DEVICE PARTNERS, LLC	
Street Address:	9677 BRIDGEBROOK DRIVE	
City:	BOCA RATON	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	de: 02110	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88386426	ARTHROSPHERE
Serial Number:	85318799	
Serial Number:	85392276	4WEB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2067531450

Email: eric.adler@egannelson.com

Correspondent Name: Eric Adler

Address Line 1: 221 W 6th ST. STE 900 Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric Adler
SIGNATURE:	/Eric Adler/
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=2017.08.24 Transfer of Security Interest from Stevens to MDP#page1.tif source=2017.08.24 Transfer of Security Interest from Stevens to MDP#page2.tif source=2017.08.24 Transfer of Security Interest from Stevens to MDP#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006756 FRAME: 0986



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

SEPTEMBER 27, 2019

PTAS

ERIC ADLER
221 W 6TH ST. STE 900
AUSTIN, TX 78701

900516767

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 09/25/2019 REEL/FRAME: 6754/0829 NUMBER OF PAGES: 7

BRIEF: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

ASSIGNOR:

STEVENS FINANCIAL GROUP, LP

DOC DATE: 10/24/2017
CITIZENSHIP: NEW JERSEY
ENTITY: LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

ASSIGNEE:

MEDICAL DEVICE PARTNERS, LLC CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE

ENTITY: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

9677 BRIDGEBROOK DRIVE BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 02110

SERIAL NUMBER: 85318799 FILING DATE: 05/12/2011

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4195632 REGISTRATION DATE: 08/21/2012

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WITHOUT ANY WORDS(S) / LETTER(S)

/NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 85392276 FILING DATE: 08/08/2011

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4199901 REGISTRATION DATE: 08/28/2012

MARK: 4WEB

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV TRADEMARK REEL: 006756 FRAME: 0987

SERIAL NUMBER: 88386426 REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: ARTHROSPHERE

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

FILING DATE: 04/15/2019 REGISTRATION DATE:

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

TRADEMARK REEL: 006756 FRAME: 0988

RECORDED: 09/27/2019